CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENT
FOR FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

REVENUES:
STATE SOURCES
FEDERAL SOURCES
LOCAL SOURCES
OTHER SOURCES

$10,504,914.49
$2,912,205.84
$4,586,458.91
$284,443.10

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE SERVICES
AUXILIARY SERVICES
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
DEBT SERVICE
OTHER EXPENDITURES

$8,506,619.99
$3,563,906.45
$1,979,226.06
$2,709,127.21
$1,841,884.33

$522,850.00

$588,678.08
$1,085,191.30

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES):
OTHER FUND SOURCES
OTHER FUND USES

$354,731.28
$176,777.96

TOTAL OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES)

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER SOURCES OVER (UNDER)
EXPENDITURES & OTHER USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCTOBER 1

ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEPTEMBER 30

$18,288,022.34

$20,797,483.42

$177,953.32

(2,331,507.76)

6,833,796.50

$4,502,288.74

FISCAL YEAR 2017 SCHEDULE OF DEBT

DEBT

YEAR PURPOSE OF DEBT
2009 * SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION/RENOVATION
2011 SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION/RENOVATION
2011 ENERGY CONSERVATION
2015 SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION/RENOVATION
2016 * CAPITAL PROJECTS & RENOVATIONS

ORIGINAL

AMOUNT
$691,769.38
$712,850.00
$1,090,000.00
$1,230,000.00
$6,040,000.00

CURRENT

BALANCE
$151,225.98
$480,445.00
$460,000.00
$1,210,000.00
$5,970,000.00

TOTAL DEBT

$9,764,619.38

$8,271,670.98

* PART OF THE 2001 BOND ISSUE WAS REFUNDED CREATING THE 2009 PORTION.
** THE UNREFUNED PART OF THE 2006 BOND ISSUE WAS REFINANCED CREATING THE 2016 WARRANT.

I, Avery Ford, Chief School Financial Officer for the Conecuh County Board of Education,
do hereby certify the above statement to be true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

* An audit has been scheduled for the financial statement ending September 30, 2017.
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