CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

_		 		_
О	⊏\.	ΝI		с.
П	E V	w	JE	

STATE SOURCES	\$10,504,914.49
FEDERAL SOURCES	\$2,912,205.84
LOCAL SOURCES	\$4,586,458.91
OTHER SOURCES	\$284.443.10

TOTAL REVENUES \$18,288,022.34

EXPENDITURES:

INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES	\$8,506,619.99
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES	\$3,563,906.45
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE SERVICES	\$1,979,226.06
AUXILIARY SERVICES	\$2,709,127.21
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES	\$1,841,884.33
CAPITAL OUTLAY	\$522,850.00
DEBT SERVICE	\$588,678.08
OTHER EXPENDITURES	\$1.085.191.30

TOTAL EXPENDITURES \$20,797,483.42

OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES):

OTHER FUND SOURCES \$354,731.28
OTHER FUND USES \$176,777.96

TOTAL OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES) \$177,953.32

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER SOURCES OVER (UNDER)

EXPENDITURES & OTHER USES (2,331,507.76)

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCTOBER 1 6,833,796.50

ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEPTEMBER 30 \$4,502,288.74

FISCAL YEAR 2017 SCHEDULE OF DEBT

				SOURCE	YEAR
DEBT		ORIGINAL	CURRENT	OF	PAID
<u>YEAR</u>	PURPOSE OF DEBT	<u>AMOUNT</u>	BALANCE	FUNDS	<u>OUT</u>
2009 *	SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION/RENOVATION	\$691,769.38	\$151,225.98	PSCA	2018
2011	SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION/RENOVATION	\$712,850.00	\$480,445.00	PSCA	2021
2011	ENERGY CONSERVATION	\$1,090,000.00	\$460,000.00	CAPITAL OUTLAY	2021
2015	SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION/RENOVATION	\$1,230,000.00	\$1,210,000.00	SALES TAX	2036
2016 **	CAPITAL PROJECTS & RENOVATIONS	\$6,040,000.00	\$5,970,000.00	SALES TAX	2045
	TOTAL DEBT	\$9.764.619.38	\$8,271,670,98	-	

^{*} PART OF THE 2001 BOND ISSUE WAS REFUNDED CREATING THE 2009 PORTION.

I, Avery Ford, Chief School Financial Officer for the Conecuh County Board of Education, do hereby certify the above statement to be true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

^{**} THE UNREFUNED PART OF THE 2006 BOND ISSUE WAS REFINANCED CREATING THE 2016 WARRANT.

^{*} An audit has been scheduled for the financial statement ending September 30, 2017.